
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Clubs:  
Clubs for the summer term were made available on school spider earlier this week.  Clubs will start with new membership 
lists in the week beginning 28th April. Some confirmation messages have already been sent out to parents/carers to 
confirm club places and remaining messages will be sent out by the end of the day.  
 
Easter Egg Raffle:  
Well done to all of our winners this morning!  We raised an amazing £393 for Friends of Livingstone.   
 

 
Easter Concert:  
Well done to all the children in Y3, Y4 and Y5 as well as recorder club and singing club for a fabulous 
Easter Concert yesterday.  Thank you to all the staff involved too! 
 
 
 

 
Y2 Fireground Visit: 
Please complete your permission form on School Spider for children to attend the Fireground museum on Monday 28th 
April.  Payment is also through School Spider. 
 
Academy Consultation: 
A separate email with lots of information has been sent out about Livingstone Primary School joining Stamford Park Trust.  
As parents and carers of children who attend Livingstone Primary School, you are welcome to have your say by emailing 
consultation@livingstone.tameside.sch.uk by Wednesday 9th April.  Alternatively, you can provide a written response and 
drop it in to the office during this period.  Following the consultation period, there will be a chance for parents and carers 
to meet with the CEO of Stamford Park Trust, Anton McGrath on 29th April at 5pm and ask him any questions.   
 
Whit Friday, 13th June: 
Arrangements about doing the Whit walks will be confirmed closer to the time.  However, please note, school will close 
at 1.30pm on this day.  
 
After the diary dates, I have attached some flyers about local events including Easter activities.   
 
We’d like to wish all of our families a very Happy Easter!  School finishes today for the holiday and children will return to 
school on Wednesday 23rd April. 
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Nursery: Mabel Reception: Lilian Year 1: Francesca Year 2: Minnie  

Year 3: Jonah  Year 4: Lewis  Year 5: Max  Year 6: Josh 

mailto:consultation@livingstone.tameside.sch.uk


 

 

Dates for your diary:  
Friday 4th April: End of term 3.15pm 
Monday 7th April – Monday 21st April: Easter holidays 
Tuesday 22nd April: INSET training day for staff 
Wednesday 23rd April: Children back to school 
Monday 28th April: Year 2 educational visit to the Rochdale Fire Museum 
Tuesday 29th April: Parents’ meeting with Anton McGrath about school joining the Stamford Park Trust 5pm 
Monday 5th May: Bank Holiday, school closed 
Wednesday 7th May: Year 4 Times Tables virtual challenge 
Monday 12th May – Thursday 15th May: Year 6 SATs  
Monday 12th May: Year 5 to Big Sing @ MHHS 
Monday 19th May & Tuesday 20th May: Bikeability for Y6 
Tuesday 20th May: Year 1 Educational Visit to Blackpool Zoo; Y1&Y2 Athletics competition @ MHHS 
Friday 23rd May: End of half term 3.15pm 
Monday 26th May – Friday 6th June: Whit Holiday 
Monday 9th June: Children return to school 
Week beginning 9th June: Year 1 Phonics screening check; Year 4 multiplication check 
Friday 13th June: Whit Friday.  School will close at 1.30pm. 
Monday 16th June – Wednesday 18th June: Robinwood 
Wednesday 18th June: New parents for Nursery and Reception 2025 evening 6pm 
Thursday 19th June: Debate Society meeting 3 
Friday 20th June: Class photos 
Tuesday 24th June: Football competition Y6 @ MHHS 
Wednesday 25th June: Sports Day at Seel Park 
Tuesday 1st July: MCSP Brass Band Event for Y6 
Thursday 3rd July & Friday 4th July: Y6 transition days in Tameside 
Monday 14th July: Mossley Olympics 
Tuesday 15th July: Y6 production 
Wednesday 16th July: Y6 production 
Friday 18th July: End of Year reports out 
Wednesday 23rd July: Celebration evening 3.30pm – 4.30pm 
Thursday 24th July: Leavers’ do 5.30-7.30pm 
Friday 25th July: Leavers’ assembly 2pm and end of academic year 3.15pm. 
 
  



 

 

Trans Pennine Trail Easter Activity Pack 
We’re delighted to let you know that our latest Children’s activity pack is now available to download free, from the Trans 
Pennine Trail website in time for the Easter break. 
  
Bursting with fun and engaging activities, they will be encouraged to embark on a Spring Scavenger Hunt and take part in a 
Great British Spring Clean litter pick challenge.  They’ll be able to get creative by making Spring Lamb cupcakes and 
creating their own Easter Egg decorations while solving the Easter Word search and bringing vibrant colours to life with 
picture colouring before diving into the next instalment of Mandy Mole’s exciting adventure along the Trans Pennine 
Trail. The pack is aimed at primary school children with help as necessary from their parents or carers, and older children 
may enjoy some of the activities too. 

  
The activity pack can be used ‘on the go’ by downloading it to a mobile or can be printed at home. But Trans Pennine Trail 
will send out printed copies to people who don’t have a printer or are unable to access the website.   
. 
Download it from our Children’s page at: https://www.transpenninetrail.org.uk/welcome-to-our-childrens-page/ or by 
clicking the image below: 

       
As always, we’d love to receive your feedback about the pack and suggestions for activities to include in our next pack that 
we’ll be producing for Spring Bank, just email us at info@transpenninetrail.org.uk. 

https://www.transpenninetrail.org.uk/welcome-to-our-childrens-page/
mailto:info@transpenninetrail.org.uk
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